appropriated herein.63

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable64

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all65

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous66

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One67

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to68

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand69

Dollars ($1,000.00).70

(c)  If an employee is currently at or above the end71

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall72

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

It is the intention of the Legislature that the91

State Forestry Commission be allowed to escalate its budget in the92

Capital Outlay:  Equipment major object of expenditure, with funds93

generated from the Forest Acreage Tax in an amount not to exceed94

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), and with funds95

generated from the sale of old equipment and lease of tower sites96

an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars97

($500,000.00).  It is further the intention of the Legislature98

that the State Forestry Commission be allowed to escalate its99